
  San Francisco Public Works 
 General – Director’s Office 

49 South Van Ness Ave., Suite 1600 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

        (628) 271-3160    www.SFPublicWorks.org 

 

Public Works Order No: 211236 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 

AWARD OF CONTRACT 
 

Sourcing ID No.: 0000010090 

Contract ID No.: 1000035038 

Contract Title: PW YTH HLTH & WLLNSS CNTR 

Full Contract Title: Youth Health and Wellness Center 
Receipt of Quotes: November 12, 2024 

Contract Estimate: $3,500,000.00 

Time Allowed 
for Completion: 

160 Calendar Days 

Required Approvals: SF Public Works 

 

AWARDEE: Swinerton Builders 
260 Townsend St 3rd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94107 

 

  Supplier ID:    0000010117 

  Business Tax Registration Certificate No.:   0027885 

  Contractor's License Number:   92 
  DIR Registration Number: 1000000296 

 
Total Contract: $2,886,360.00 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT: Not a CEQA Project 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
PM: peter.engel@sfdpw.org; patricia.solis@sfdpw.org; 
BDC: Julia.Laue@sfdpw.org;  
BDC/Construction Management: Laura.Tanigawa@sfdpw.org;  
IT: Wayne.K.Chan@sfdpw.org; 
Contract Prep: Severino.Caranto@sfdpw.org; Pansy.Lam@sfdpw.org; richard.gee@sfdpw.org; 
teenchee.le@sfdpw.org; victor.tam@sfdpw.org;  
PCS: Darren.Sciford@sfdpw.org; Damon.Lai@sfdpw.org; Jieting.Yu@sfdpw.org;  
OEWD: Ken.Nim@sfgov.org; Joyce.S.Wong@sfgov.org;  
DPW: Boris.Deunert@sfdpw.org; Oliver.Iberien@sfdpw.org; 
Other City Depts: ThNguyen@sfwater.org;  TKyger@sfwater.org; ACP@sfwater.org; sfdocs@sfpl.org;  
OLSE: olseprebidprecon@sfgov.org; Robin.Ho@sfgov.org; James.Hewitt@sfgov.org; Anna.Liu@sfgov.org;  
CMD: regina.chan@sfgov.org; vivian.y.liu@sfgov.org;  Antonio.Tom@sfgov.org;  Ivan.Oldenkamp@sfgov.org;  
queena.chen@sfgov.org;  norbu.dhonyo@sfgov.org; james.chung@sfgov.org;  
Contract Admin: ContractAdmin.Staff@sfdpw.org;  
Minority Business Development Agencies/Builders Exchanges: 
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http://www.sfpublicworks.org/
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andersandanders6@yahoo.com; southeastjobscoalition@gmail.com;  planroom@ebidboard.com; 
mba@marinbuilders.org; planroom@ncbeonline.com; support@ConstructionPlans.org; deanna@bxofsf.com; 
plans@bxscco.com; Dodge.Docs@construction.com;  
All Bidders 
 

 

X
Degrafinried, Alaric

Acting Deputy Director and City Architect

     

X
Robertson, Bruce

Deputy Director of Financial Management &...

 

@SigAnk1      @SigAnk2 

X
Short, Carla

Director of Public Works

        @SigAnk3      @sigAnk4 
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